capital adjustment and the contingent payment. The actual allocation of the
purchase cost and the resulting effect on income from operations may differ
significantly from the pro forma amounts included herein.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements and accompanying
notes thereto should be read in conjunction with the Company's historical
financial statements and notes thereto included in the Company's Annual Report
on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2002, and its Quarterly Reports on
Form 10-Q for the quarterly periods ended March 28, 2003, June 27, 2003 and
September 26, 2003.

   18

   Church & Dwight Co., Inc.and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Year Ended December 31, 2002

   Historical   Acquired   Pro forma   Pro forma
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)   CHD   Business   Adjustments   Results
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Sales   $  1,047,149   $   165,319   $   --   $   1,212,468
Cost of Sales   735,928   72,996   6,324  (e)   815,248
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Gross Profit   311,221   92,323   (6,324)   397,220
Marketing expenses   86,195   14,752   --   100,947
Selling, general and administrative expenses   120,512   14,570   2,055  (f)   137,137
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income from Operations   104,514   63,001   (8,379)   159,136
Equity in earnings of affiliates   21,520   --   --   21,520
Investment earnings   1,793   --   --   1,793
Other income/(expense)   (2,618)   --   --   (2,618)
Interest expense   (23,974)   --   (7,257) (g)   (34,128)
   1,947  (h)
   (1,471) (i)
   (3,373) (j)
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Income before minority interest and taxes   101,235   63,001   (18,533)   145,703
Income taxes   34,402   --   17,009  (k)   51,411
Minority interest   143   --   --   143
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
Net Income   $   66,690   $   63,001   $   (35,542)   $   94,149
   ============   ============   ============   ============

Weighted average shares outstanding - Basic   39,630   39,630
   ============   ============
Weighted average shares outstanding - Diluted   41,809   41,809
   ============   ============

Earnings Per Share:

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

18

Net Income Per Share - Basic   $1.68   $2.38
   ===========   =============
Net Income Per Share - Diluted   $1.60   $2.25
   ===========   =============

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

   19

   Church & Dwight Co., Inc. and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income
   For the Nine Months Ended September 26, 2003

   Historical   Acquired   Pro forma   Pro forma
(Dollars in thousands, except per share data)   CHD   Business   Adjustments   Results
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Net Sales   $   770,127   $   93,563   $   --   $   863,690
Cost of Sales   536,178   47,367   --   583,545
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ----------
Gross Profit   233,949   46,196   --   280,145
Marketing expenses   66,136   9,352   --   75,488
Selling, general and administrative expenses   85,109   8,840   1,541  (f)   95,490
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ----------
Income from Operations   82,704   28,004   (1,541)   109,167
Equity in earnings of affiliates   25,844   --   --   25,844
Investment earnings   910   --   --   910
Other income/(expense)   534   --   --   534
Interest expense   (14,716)   --   1,796  (h)   (16,553)
   (1,103) (i)
   (2,530) (j)
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ----------
Income before minority interest and taxes   95,276   28,004   (3,378)   119,902
Income taxes   30,160   --   9,419  (k)   39,579
Minority interest   22   --   --   22
   ------------   -----------   -----------   ----------
Net Income   $   65,094   $   28,004   $   (12,797)   $   80,301
   ============   ===========   ===========   ==========

Weighted average shares outstanding - Basic   40,132   40,132
   ============   ==========
Weighted average shares outstanding - Diluted   42,058   42,058
   ============   ==========

Earnings Per Share:
Net Income Per Share - Basic   $1.62   $2.00
   ===========   ==========
Net Income Per Share - Diluted   $1.55   $1.91
   ===========   ==========

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

19

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

   20

   Church & Dwight Co., Inc.and Subsidiaries
   Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   September 26, 2003

   Historical   Acquired   Pro forma   Pro forma
(Dollars in thousands)   CHD   Business   Adjustments   Consolidated
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $   76,696   $   --   $   (7,470) (b)   $   69,226
Accounts receivable,
   less allowance of $1,547   101,582   --   --   101,582
Inventories   78,411   11,870   6,324  (a)   96,605
Deferred income taxes   16,841   --   --   16,841
Note receivable - current   942   --   --   942
Prepaid expenses   5,702   --   --   5,702
   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
Total Current Assets   280,174   11,870   (1,146)   290,898
   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
Property, Plant and Equipment (Net)   247,325   12,651   --   259,976
Note Receivable   8,766   --   --   8,766
Equity Investment in Affiliates   150,888   --   --   150,888
Long-term Supply Contracts   5,865   --   --   5,865
Tradenames and Other Intangibles   87,952   --   32,383  (a)   120,335
Goodwill   205,691   --   48,477  (a)   254,168
Other Assets   29,707   --   2,017  (b)   27,597
   (4,127) (c)
   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
Total Assets   $ 1,016,368   $   24,521   $   77,604   $  1,118,493
   ===========   ===========   ============   ============

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities
Short-term borrowings   $   62,915   $   --   $   --   $   62,915
Accounts payable and accrued expenses   152,252   1,153   --   153,405
Current portion of long-term debt   1,203   --   --   1,203
Income taxes payable   21,009   --   (1,578) (c)   19,431
   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
Total current liabilities   237,379   1,153   (1,578)   236,954
Long-term Debt   254,574   --   100,099  (b)   354,673
Deferred Income Taxes   65,682   --   --   65,682
Deferred and Other Long-term Liabilities   26,626   --   5,000  (a)   31,626
Postretirement and Postemployment Benefits   15,858   --   --   15,858
Minority Interest   274   --   --   274
Total Stockholders' Equity   415,975   23,368   (a)   (23,368) (d)   413,426
   (2,549) (c)
   -----------   -----------   ------------   ------------
Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity   $ 1,016,368   $   24,521   $   77,604   $  1,118,493
   ===========   ===========   ============   ============

Edgar Filing: CHURCH & DWIGHT CO INC /DE/ - Form 8-K/A

20

See notes to unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements

   21

Church & Dwight Co., Inc.and Subsidiaries
Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements
(Dollars in thousands)

a)   For the purposes of these pro forma consolidated financial statements, the
   Company determined that the value of the total purchase consideration for
   the Oral Care Business (including fees and the minimum additional